Alere INRatio®2 PT/INR Professional Test Strip Urgent Product Voluntary Recall

Customer Information 

Alere is initiating a voluntary Urgent Product recall of the Alere INRatio®2 PT/INR Professional Test Strips. This voluntary Urgent Product recall only concerns the professional test strips (PN 99008G2) used at the point-of-care, such as in a doctor’s office, hospital, or cardiology clinic.

This is as a result of several complaints of patients who had a therapeutic or near-therapeutic INR with the Alere INRatio2 PT/INR Professional Test Strip, but a significantly higher INR (outside of therapeutic range) when performed by a central laboratory.

For more information about the Alere INRatio2 PT/INR Professional Test Strip voluntary Urgent Product  recall, please review the customer letter sent out on April 16, 2014 and the press release issued on May 6, 2014.

If you have any questions, please contact Alere at 1.844.292.5373 or inratio.notification@alere.com.

Questions? Contact Alere

If you have any general inquiries, clinical considerations, or questions about the voluntary urgent product recall, please contact Alere at 1.844.292.5373 or email.


Order Inquiries

Please contact your authorized Alere Distributor to order the Alere INRatio® PT/INR Test Strip (PN 100139).